BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED ON NOVEMBER 8, 2023 BY THE TOWN OF CICERO, COUNTY OF ONONDAGA, STATE OF NEW YORK, AS FOLLOWS:

LOCAL LAW FILING - Town of Cicero

Local Law No. 14 of the year 2023

A local law adopting a resolution established a local law to approve reducing the speed limit to 30 miles per hour on Oxbow Road and authorizing the Highway Department to install the proper signage resolution that the Cicero Town Board approved on November 8, 2023.

Be it enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Cicero as follows:

I. Local Law 14 of 2023

Adopting a resolution by the Town Board approving Local Law 14 of 2023 to approve reducing the speed limit to 30 miles per hour on Oxbow Road and authorizing the Highway Department to install the proper signage resolution passed by the Cicero Town Board on November 8, 2023.

II. Effective Date

This Local Law shall take effect upon filing with Secretary of State.

TOWN OF CICERO
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Cicero Town Board will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, November 8, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. to be held at 8236 Brewerton Rd., Cicero, NY to consider reducing the speed limit to 30 miles per hour on Oxbow Road.

If you would like to view the meeting virtually from your computer, tablet, or smartphone go to: http://www.youtube.com/c/TownofCiceroNY13039
By the Cicero Town Board
SR-320291
Dated - November 1, 2023
TOWN BOARD TOWN OF CICERO
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA, NEW YORK

Tracy Cosilmon Cicero Town Clerk